

SARGODHA MEDICAL COLLEGE (A Constituent College of University of Sargodha)



TENDER NOTICE

Relevant interested firms registered with Income Tax / GST departments may send their tender, up to 30-07-2019 at 11:00 A.M and will be opened on the same day at 11:30 A.M in the presence of representatives of the firms in the Committee Room Sargodha Medical College, Faisalabad Road, Sargodha. Pre-Bid Meeting will be held on 26-07-2019 at 11:00 A.M in the Committee Room,

Sargodha Medical College, Faisalabad Road, Sargodha.

Sr. No.	Name of Equipment	Quantity	Tender Cost	Estimated Cost
1.	Cervical Collar	01		
2.	Stretcher, Spine board with	01		
	head immobilized, Trauma			
	Board Care Vision			
	(Immobilization Splints)			
3.	Ambo Bag	01		
4.	Peak flow Expiratory Meter	01		
5.	Adult CPR Manikins	01		
6.	Incentive Spirometer	01	Rs.	Rs. 3.000
7.	Hand Grip Dynamometer	05	1,000/-	Million
8.	Skinfold Calipers	05		
9.	Manual Muscle Tester	01		
	Wireless Micro FET2			
10.	Heart Rate Monitor	05		
11.	Electric Treadmill	01		
12.	Lactate Threshold Analyzer	05		
	with Accessories			
13.	Algometer	02		

Terms and Conditions

- Detailed Tender documents are available immediately from the Admin.
 Office Sargodha Medical College, Faisalabad Road, Sargodha after the
 publication of tender notice on producing demand draft (Non-Refundable)
 of above mentioned amount in favor of Treasurer, University of Sargodha.
 Tender documents can also be obtained through courier.
- 5% Scheduled Bank CDR (Refundable) of the Estimated Cost in the name of Treasurer, University of Sargodha must be attached with tender.
- 3. Detailed specifications are available in the Tender documents.
- Purchase will be made under Single Stage one envelope procedure (clause 38 (1) Punjab Procurement Rules 2014) and other Rules of PPRA as amended from time to time.
- For any query please contact on phone No. 048-9232035 and 048-9232004.
- All Firms shall have to follow all terms and conditions issued by University of Sargodha and PPRA from time to time.

PRINCIPAL/ Chairperson Purchase Committee SARGODHA MEDICAL COLLEGE FAISALABAD ROAD NEAR ASIANWALA FOOD GODOWN SARGODHA www.uos.edu.pk, www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk